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BEFORE THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD 

In the Matter of the Application of  ) 
Angelina Solar I, LLC   ) 
for a Certificate of Environmental   ) Case No. 18-1579-EL-BGN 
Compatibility and Public Need  ) 

PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF INITIAL PUBLIC NOTICE 

Pursuant to R.C. 4906.06(C), the attached public notice was published on March 2, 2019 

in the Eaton Register-Herald, a newspaper in general circulation in Preble County, as shown by 

the attached affidavit of publication.   

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ MacDonald W. Taylor 
Michael J. Settineri (0073369), Counsel of Record 
MacDonald W. Taylor (0086959) 
VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP 
52 East Gay Street 
P.O. Box 1008 
Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008 
(614) 464-5462 
(614) 719-5146 (fax) 
mjsettineri@vorys.com
mwtaylor@vorys.com

Attorneys for Angelina Solar I, LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio’s e-filing system will electronically serve notice 

of the filing of this document on the parties referenced on the service list of the docket card who 

have electronically subscribed to the case.  In addition, the undersigned certifies that a courtesy 

copy of the foregoing document is also being sent via electronic mail on March 27, 2019 to: 

Jodi Bair 
Jodi.bair@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

Dylan Borchers 
dborchers@bricker.com

Kathryn West 
kwest@prebco.org

W. Joseph Scholler 
jscholler@fbtlaw.com

Thaddeus Boggs 
tboggs@fbtlaw.com

Chad Endsley 
cendsley@ofbf.org

Leah Curtis 
lcurtis@ofbf.org

Amy Milam 
amilam@ofbf.org

/s/ MacDonald W. Taylor 
MacDonald W. Taylor 

12/26/2018 31849865  
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Summary: Proof of Pub of Initial Public Notice electronically filed by Mr. MacDonald W Taylor
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